Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F52105BDFB#30 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Email: info@E-XFL.COM Address: Room A, 16/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Hong Kong
R01DS0041EJ0150 Rev.1.50 Page 6 of 221
Oct 18, 2013
RX210 Group 1. Overview
Note 1. In chip version A of the part numbers below, port P17 is not 5 V tolerant. Therefore there is only one port in these products.
R5F52108ADFM, R5F52107ADFM, R5F52106ADFM, and R5F52105ADFM
Note 2. Please contact Renesas Electronics sales office for derating of operation under Ta = +85°C to +105°C. Derating is the
systematic reduction of load for the sake of improved reliability.
Packages Chip version A 100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100JA-A) 7 × 7 mm, 0.65-mm pitch
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A) 14 × 14 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
80-pin LQFP (PLQP0080KB-A) 12 × 12 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A) 10 × 10 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
Chip version B 145-pin TFLGA (PTLG0145KA-A) 7 × 7 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100JA-A) 7 × 7 mm, 0.65-mm pitch
100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100KA-A) 5.5 × 5.5 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
64-pin TFLGA (PTLG0064JA-A) 6 × 6 mm, 0.65-mm pitch
144-pin LQFP (PLQP0144KA-A) 20 × 20 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A) 14 × 14 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
80-pin LQFP (PLQP0080KB-A) 12 × 12 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
80-pin LQFP (PLQP0080JA-A) 14 × 14 mm, 0.65-mm pitch
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064KB-A) 10 × 10 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
64-pin LQFP (PLQP0064GA-A) 14 × 14 mm, 0.8-mm pitch
48-pin LQFP (PLQP0048KB-A) 7 × 7 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
69-pin WLBGA (SWBG0069LA-A) 3.91 × 4.26mm, 0.40-mm pitch
Chip version C 100-pin TFLGA (PTLG0100JA-A) 7 × 7 mm, 0.65-mm pitch
100-pin LQFP (PLQP0100KB-A) 14 × 14 mm, 0.5-mm pitch
80-pin LQFP (PLQP0080KB-A) 12 × 12 mm, 0.5-mm pitch

0008 70EFh ICU Interrupt request register 239 IR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F0h ICU Interrupt request register 240 IR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F1h ICU Interrupt request register 241 IR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F2h ICU Interrupt request register 242 IR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F3h ICU Interrupt request register 243 IR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F4h ICU Interrupt request register 244 IR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F5h ICU Interrupt request register 245 IR245 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F6h ICU Interrupt request register 246 IR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F7h ICU Interrupt request register 247 IR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F8h ICU Interrupt request register 248 IR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70F9h ICU Interrupt request register 249 IR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FAh ICU Interrupt request register 250 IR250 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FBh ICU Interrupt request register 251 IR251 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FCh ICU Interrupt request register 252 IR252 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 70FDh ICU Interrupt request register 253 IR253 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 027 DTCER027 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Ch ICU DTC activation enable register 028 DTCER028 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 029 DTCER029 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 030 DTCER030 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 711Fh ICU DTC activation enable register 031 DTCER031 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Dh ICU DTC activation enable register 045 DTCER045 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 712Eh ICU DTC activation enable register 046 DTCER046 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 713Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 058 DTCER058 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 713Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 059 DTCER059 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7140h ICU DTC activation enable register 064 DTCER064 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7141h ICU DTC activation enable register 065 DTCER065 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7142h ICU DTC activation enable register 066 DTCER066 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7143h ICU DTC activation enable register 067 DTCER067 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7144h ICU DTC activation enable register 068 DTCER068 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7145h ICU DTC activation enable register 069 DTCER069 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7146h ICU DTC activation enable register 070 DTCER070 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7147h ICU DTC activation enable register 071 DTCER071 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7166h ICU DTC activation enable register 102 DTCER102 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7167h ICU DTC activation enable register 103 DTCER103 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Ah ICU DTC activation enable register 106 DTCER106 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 716Bh ICU DTC activation enable register 107 DTCER107 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7172h ICU DTC activation enable register 114 DTCER114 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7173h ICU DTC activation enable register 115 DTCER115 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7174h ICU DTC activation enable register 116 DTCER116 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7175h ICU DTC activation enable register 117 DTCER117 8 8 2 ICLK
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (6 / 29)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name